

No. 1058/16

Santosh Vs. Narender Kumar

01.08.2016

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for
R2/insurance company.

Today the matter is fixed for framing of issues.
From the pleadings of the parties following issues are framed:

- 1. Whether Rakesh Tomar sustained fatal injuries in a motor vehicle accident dtd. 12.01.2015 due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle (Tractor) no. HR 12X 9444 being driven and owned by R1 and insured by R2 ? ...OPP**
- 2. Whether the petitioners are entitled to claim compensation , if so , what amount and from whom? ... OPP**
- 3. Relief .**

No other issue has arisen or pressed.

List of witnesses be filed by the parties within 15 days. Diet money be deposited to summon witnesses, if any. Put up for PE on 14.03.2017. Advance copy of evidence be supplied to opposite parties one week before the NDOH.

(Jitendra Mishra)
PO, MACT(South-West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

