

22.10.2018

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey, counsel for the petitioners.

Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, counsel for R-2 insurance company.

None for R-1 Narender Kumar.

No PW is present.

Ld counsel for the petitioners submits that after death of deceased Sh. Rakesh Tomar, his child has been born and he will implead the said new born child as a petitioner in this case and he requests for an adjournment for the said purpose.

In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for F.P on 14.01.2019, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.10.2018