

MACP No. -1058/16
Santosh Vs Narender Kumar

08.7.2019

Present: Sh. K.K.Dubey, counsel for the petitioner.
None for R-1.
Ms. Manju Sehrawat, counsel for R-2/Insurance company.
The present matter has been received back from Lok Adalat with the report that it could not be settled.
No PW is present.
In view of the above and in the interest of justice, put up for PE on 25.11.2019, as requested.
Last and final opportunity is given to the petitioner.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
08.7.2019

At this stage, ld. Counsel for R-2/Insurance company submitted that misc. applications filed on behalf of R-2/Insurance company as well as petitioner are also pending in this case.
In these circumstances and in the interest of justice, put up for reply/arguments on the above-said misc. applications and for purpose fixed on 25.11.2019, the date already fixed, as requested.

(Paramjit Singh)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
08.7.2019