

25.11.2019

Present: Sh. K.K.Dubey, counsel for petitioner.  
None for R-1.  
Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, counsel for R-2/Insurance company.  
No PW is present.  
Process issued against PW in terms of order dated 17.9.2019 have not been received back.  
Accordingly, PW in terms of above-said order dated 17.9.2019 be summoned again vide PF for the next date of hearing.  
Steps be taken within a week from today.  
Dasti also and diet money be paid at the spot, as prayed.  
At this stage, ld. Counsel for R-2/Insurance company submits that he has already moved an application u/o- 1 rule 10 r/w section 151 CPC for impleading owner and insurer of vehicle bearing no. DL-1YD-9694.  
Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he has not yet received the copy of the above-said application.  
Ld. Counsel for R-2/Insurance company submits that he has supplied the copy of aforesaid application to ld. Counsel for petitioner today in the court.  
In view of the above, put up for reply/arguments on the above-said application and entire remaining PE on 02.3.2020, as requested.  
Last and final opportunity is given to the petitioner.

(Paramjit Singh)  
PO, MACT (South-West District)  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
25.11.2019