

02.03.2020

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey, counsel for the petitioner.
None for R-1.
Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat, Counsel for R-2 / Insurance Company.

Ld counsel for the R-2 insurance company informs the Court that the application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC is pending for impleading the driver-cum-owner and insurance company of the other vehicle involved in the accident.

Issue notice of the application to the proposed respondent on PF and RC for NDOH.

Steps be taken within a week by R-2.

Be put up for arguments on this application **06.07.2020**, as requested.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT (South-West District)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.03.2020