

MACT No. 1058/16
Santosh Vs. Narender Kumar

27.11.2021

Present: Mr. K.K Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R1.

Mr. Pradeep Sehrawart, Ld. Counsel for R2 insurance company.

In order dated 26.10.2020 it has been inadvertently mentioned that matter is fixed for final arguments. Whereas the same is fixed for arguments on the application for impleading driver cum owner and insurance company of the other vehicle involved in the accident.

Issue notice of this application to the proposed respondents on PF/RC and through electronic modes for the NDOH.

Steps be taken by R2 insurance company within 4 weeks.

Be put up for reply/arguments on **28.02.2022**.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /27.11.2021