

MACT No. 1058/16
SANTOSH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

28.02.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

None for R1.

Mr Manjeet Godara proxy for Mr. Pradeep Sehrawat, .

Ld. Counsel for R2 insurance company.

Proposed respondent Abhishek remains unserved with the report that he has left the given address. Fresh address be filed.

Notice to proposed respondent/insurance company received back unserved as E-mail ID/Mobile number was not provided. Be filed within a week.

Issue fresh notice to proposed respondents on PF/RC and through electronic modes for **23.05.2022**.

Steps be taken within 4 weeks. SMS number, Whatsapp no. And E-mail ID, if any, be provided.

(Dr. Sumedh Kumar Sethi)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /28.02.2022