

MACT NO. 1058/16
SANTOSH VS. NAREDER KUMAR

23.05.2022

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Garur M.B.-ld. Counsel submits that he is filing vakalatnam and same is being filed on behalf of the proposed insurance company-ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat-ld counsel for Tata AIG.

None for R-1.

As per report on process to proposed respondent-Abhishek, he is unserved.

In view of submissions made, time is granted for filing the fresh address of the proposed respondent-Abhishek.

In the interest of justice, court notice be issued to the petitioner for next date of hearing.

Be put up on 05.09.2022.

(Rekha)

**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /23.05.2022**

At this stage, file is again taken up.

Present: Sh. K. K. Dubey-ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Order of today is apprised to ld. Counsel.

In view of submissions made, be put up for date already fixed.

(Rekha)

**PO (MACT)-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi /23.05.2022**