

MACT29/15/20151058/16
SANTOSH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

17.04.2023.

Present: Sh. K. K. Dubey-Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Deepak Godara-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the
TATA AIG General insurance company.
Mr. Garud M.V-Ld. Counsel for ICICI General insurance
company.

Ld. Counsel for ICICI General Insurance company asked
for the copy of the chargesheet.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that he will supply the
same.

In view of the submissions made, be put up for arguments
on an application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC on 24.07.2023.

(Rekha)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/17.04.2023.