

1

MACT 1058/16

SANTOSH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

16.10.2023

Present: Sh. K.K. Dubey-Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Garud M.V.-Ld. Counsel for the ICICI Lombard
General Insurance company.
Sh. Deepak Godara-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for the
TATA AIG General Insurance company.

It is stated by Ld. counsel for ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company that an application which was moved on behalf of ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company for seeking direction to the petitioner to provide the copy of entire charge-sheet along with all documents in the present matter, is yet to be decided.

Heard. File perused.

Petitioner is directed to supply the copy of abovesaid material as prayed in the abovesaid application within 30 days from today.

Reply/ further reply be filed on behalf of non applicants within 30 days from the date of receipt of abovesaid material. If reply filed advance copy of the same be supplied to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 22.01.2024.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/16.10.2023**