

MACT 29/15/2015 1058/16
SANTOSH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

04.03.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey for dependents.
None for R1/ (driver-cum-owner).
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma for R2/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Be awaited for Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat for
R2.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.03.2024

At 1.04 pm

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey along with Smt. Santosh
(wife) AND Sh. Randhir Singh (father) of deceased
Rakesh Tomar.
None for R1/ (driver-cum-owner).
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat for R2/TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Sh. Mehtab Singh for **proposed**
respondent/ICICI Lombard General Insurance
Co. Ltd.

Notice to application has not been served upon
Abhishek Malviya (owner of CAR No. DL-1YD-9694).

At request, put up on **29.04.2024** for submissions
upon application for impleading owner and insurance company
of aforesaid car which collided against stationary Tractor
resulting in fatal injuries suffered by the occupant Rakesh Tomar.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.03.2024