

11.11.2024

At 11:59 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Pradeep Sehrawat for TATA AIG
General Insurance Co. Ltd.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for proposed ICICI
Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Ld. Counsel for proposed ICICI Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd. has opposed application under Order I Rule 10 read with 151 CPC by adverting to judgment titled **Sushma Vs. Nitin Ganpati & Ors.** wherein Hon'ble Apex Court has held that contributory negligence on the part of the driver of the vehicle involved in the accident cannot be vicariously attached to the passengers.

Put up on 13.01.2025 for further arguments.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/11.11.2024