

MACT 29/15/2015 1058/16  
SANTOSH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

03.03.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Sanjay Kumar, proxy for Sh. K. K. Dubey for claimants.  
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma and Ms. Namrata for TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Application for summoning Manager (HR) M/s Vidya Infrabuilt Pvt. Ltd. along with (i) Appointment Letter (ii) Salary Slip AND (iii) Leave Record along with Form-16 of Late Rakesh Tomar is taken on record.

Heard.

Employer/concerned official be summoned along with requisite record on PF, RC/courier for recording testimony on **21.04.2025**.

It is emphasized that no further adjournment will be granted for remaining evidence.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/03.03.2025