

21.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. K.K. Dubey for claimants.
None for R1/driver-cum-owner.
Advocate Ms. Sarita for R2/TATA AIG General
Insurance Co. Ltd.

Notice issued to Manager (HR), M/s Vidya Infrabuilt Pvt. Ltd. Corp Office at 415B, 4th Floor, Block-A, Unitech' The Arcadia South City-II, Sector-50, Gurgaon-122018, Haryana has been received unserved.

At request, issue fresh notice for summoning requisite record including- (i) Appointment Letter; (ii) Salay Slip AND (iii) Leave Record etc. on PF, RC/courier returnable on 05.07.2025.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.04.2025