

05.07.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. K.K. Dubey for claimants.  
None for R1/driver-cum-owner  
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma and Ms. Shivani for  
R2/TATA AIG General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavit of Vinay Yadav is taken on record. Copy  
given.

Examination-in-chief of PW-2 Vinay Yadav has been  
recorded.

Matter is adjourned to 25.08.2025 for cross-  
examination of witness.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/05.07.2025