

MACT 29/15/2015 1058/16
SANTOSH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

27.10.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. K.K. Dubey for claimant.
None for R1.
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma for R2/insurance
company.

Ld. counsel for claimant seeks one opportunity to
examine the witnesses.

Let him do so on next date.

Ld. counsel for insurance company submits that they
want to examine only one witness (officer of company).

Let his affidavit be filed with advance copy to the
opposite side.

The insurance company shall may examine the
witness within 05 days after closure of evidence of the claimant.

List on 10.11.2025 for PE.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/27.10.2025