

MACT 29/15/2015 1058/16
SANTOSH Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

15.12.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Keshav Dubey for claimant.
Advocate Ms. Yukta Verma for insurance company.

PW-2 has not been produced by the claimant.

Ld. Counsel for claimant submits that he has no awareness about the witness.

In such circumstance, no further opportunity can be given, moreso when the case is very old. As such, the PE stands closed.

List for RE, if any, on **05.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.12.2025